
 
ADDENDUM FOUR  

REVISED SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 
 
 
Date:  July 15, 2024   
 

To:  All Bidders  
 

From:  Dianna Gilliland, Procurement Contracts Officer 
AS Materiel State Purchasing Bureau (SPB)  
 

RE: Addendum for Request for Proposal 6905 Z1 to be opened July 22, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. 
Central  

 
 

Schedule of Events 
 
The State expects to adhere to the tentative procurement schedule shown below.  It should be noted, 
however, that some dates are approximate and subject to change.  It is the Bidder’s responsibility to check 
the State Purchasing Bureau website for all addenda or amendments. 
 

ACTIVITY DATE/TIME 
3. State responds to written questions through RFP “Addendum” and/or 

“Amendment” to be posted to the Internet at:  
http://das.nebraska.gov/materiel/bidopps.html  

July 16, 2024 

4. Proposal Opening – Online Via Zoom: 
 
IT IS THE BIDDER’S RESPONSIBILTY TO UPLOAD ELECTRONIC FILES BY OPENING 
DATE AND TIME. EXCEPTIONS WILL NOT BE MADE FOR TECHNOLOGY ISSUES. 
 
ShareFile Electronic Proposal Submission Link: https://nebraska.sharefile.com/r-
r4c3dc4ad3e044b8c86277a0553bd7b96  
 
Thursday, July 15, 2024 Monday July 22, 2024 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83478493634?pwd=y0qHK7xr4VLNaGNrRTjNLdMQgDyedk.1 
 

Meeting ID: 834 7849 3634 
Passcode: 650134 
 
One tap mobile 
+16699006833,,83478493634#,,,,*650134# US (San Jose)  
+17193594580,,83478493634#,,,,*650134# US 
 
Dial by your location 
• +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
• +1 719 359 4580 US 
• +1 253 205 0468 US 
• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
• +1 669 444 9171 US 
• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
• +1 360 209 5623 US 
• +1 386 347 5053 US 
• +1 507 473 4847 US 
• +1 564 217 2000 US 
• +1 646 931 3860 US 
• +1 689 278 1000 US 
• +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
• +1 305 224 1968 US 
• +1 309 205 3325 US 
 
Meeting ID: 834 7849 3634 
Passcode: 650134 
 

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kol2HqagR 

July 15, 2024 
July 22, 2024 

2:00 PM 

Central Time 

 



Page 2 

 
3. Review for conformance to RFP requirements  July 12, 2024 

July 22, 2024 
4. 

Evaluation period 

July 15, 2024 
July 23, 2024 

through 
July 19, 2024 
July 26, 2024 

5. “Oral Interviews/Presentations and/or Demonstrations” (if required) To Be Determined 
6. Post “Notification of Intent to Award” to Internet at:  

https://das.nebraska.gov/materiel/bidopps.html   
July 24, 2024 
July 30, 2024 

7. 

Contract finalization period  

July 24, 2024 
July 30, 2024 

through 
August 9, 2024 

July 16, 204 
8. Contract award August 9, 2024 

July 19, 2024 
9. Contractor start date August 12, 2024 

July 19, 2024 
 
 
This Addendum will become part of the proposal and should be acknowledged with the Request for 
Proposal.  

 


